
Libraries, Idaho Commission for

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Library Services 5,555,400 5,405,100 5,005,900 5,057,400 5,152,400 4,640,400

Total 5,555,400 5,405,100 5,005,900 5,057,400 5,152,400 4,640,400

By Fund Source

General 3,960,400 3,898,500 3,426,000 3,134,300 3,548,400 3,077,200
Dedicated 0 179,700 0 343,200 0 0
Federal 1,519,700 1,289,300 1,504,600 1,504,600 1,528,000 1,487,900
Other 75,300 37,600 75,300 75,300 76,000 75,300

Total 5,555,400 5,405,100 5,005,900 5,057,400 5,152,400 4,640,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 2,383,000 2,229,100 2,361,400 2,272,000 2,409,800 2,200,100
Operating Expenditures 2,298,600 2,497,100 2,284,100 2,416,100 2,082,300 2,079,900
Capital Outlay 90,800 120,100 50,000 58,900 199,900 50,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 783,000 558,800 310,400 310,400 460,400 310,400
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 5,555,400 5,405,100 5,005,900 5,057,400 5,152,400 4,640,400

FTP Positions 41.5041.5045.5045.5045.5045.50

FY 2011 Executive BudgetSection B - 101DFM Analyst: Richard Budzich



Libraries, Idaho Commission for

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

3,426,00045.50 5,005,9003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 45.50 3,426,000 5,005,900

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (291,700) (291,700)

5,005,90045.505.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 3,426,000 3,134,30045.50 4,714,200

0(4.00) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 343,2006.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 343,200

5,349,10041.507.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 3,426,000 3,134,30045.50 5,057,400

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (4.00) 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 (353,500)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 34,700 (318,800)

4,995,60041.509.00  FY 2011 Base 3,426,000 3,169,00041.50 4,738,600

30,1000.00 39,20010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (18,700) (25,100)

21,4000.00 43,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

149,9000.00 149,90010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

(1,900)0.00 (1,900)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (1,900) (1,900)

15,8000.00 19,50010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

(291,900)0.00 (291,900)10.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

4,953,40041.5011.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 3,349,400 3,148,40041.50 4,711,600

Library Services
199,000 00.000.00 199,000 0Read to Me Expansion12.01

0 (71,200)0.000.00 0 (71,200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

5,152,40041.5013.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 3,548,400 3,077,20041.50 4,640,400

(4.00)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(4.00) (348,800)122,400 (365,500)146,500

-8.79% -8.79% -10.18%3.57% 2.93% -7.30%
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